

ã
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 10691/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in TREVC No.162/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SATAVAHANA ISPAT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Adjourned.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|